CTVS
Ceramic transient voltage suppressors
SMD multilayer varistors (MLVs),
automotive G series
Series/Type:
Date: December 2019
© TDK Electronics AG 2019. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

V/I and derating curves are attached to the data sheet.
The curves are sorted by VRMS and then by case size,
which is included in the type designation.
Single chip
Internal circuit
Available case sizes:
EIA Metric
0603 1608
0805 2012
1206 3216
1210 3225
2220 5750
Multilayer varistors (MLVs)
Automotive G series
Page 3 of 51Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
General technical data
Maximum RMS operating voltage VRMS,max 14 ... 40 V
Maximum DC operating voltage VDC,max 16 ... 56 V
Maximum surge current (8/20 µs) Isurge,max 30 ... 1200 A
Maximum load dump energy (10 pulses) WLD 1 ... 12 J
Maximum jump-start voltage (5 min) Vjump 24.5 ... 45 V
Maximum clamping voltage Vclamp,max 38 ... 110 V
Operating temperature Top 55/+150 °C
Storage temperature LCT/UCT 55/+150 °C
Response time tresp < 0.5 ns
Temperature derating
Climatic category: 55/+150 °C
for all single chips
Multilayer varistors (MLVs)
Automotive G series
Page 4 of 51Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
1) WLD and Vjump values are not specified for automotive standard series.
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Maximum ratings (Top,max)
Automotive standard series1)
Type Ordering code VRMS,max
V
VDC,max
V
Wmax
(2 ms)
mJ
Pdiss,max
mW
VV
(1 mA)
V
∆VV
%
CT0603K14G_G B72500G0140K060 14 18 200 3 22 ±10
CT1206K14G_G B72520G0140K062 14 18 500 8 22 ±10
CT1210K14G_G B72530G0140K062 14 18 1500 10 22 ±10
CT1206K17G_G B72520G0170K062 17 22 600 8 27 ±10
CT1210K17G_G B72530G0170K062 17 22 1700 10 27 ±10
CT1206K20G_G B72520G0200K062 20 26 700 8 33 ±10
CT1210K20G_G B72530G0200K062 20 26 1900 10 33 ±10
CT0603K25G_G B72500G0250K060 25 31 300 3 39 ±10
CT0805K25G_G B72510G0250K062 25 31 300 5 39 ±10
CT1206K25G_G B72520G0250K062 25 31 1000 8 39 ±10
CT1210K25G_G B72530G0250K062 25 31 1700 10 39 ±10
CT0805K30G_G B72510G0300K062 30 38 300 5 47 ±10
CT1206K30G_G B72520G0300K062 30 38 1100 8 47 ±10
CT1210K30G_G B72530G0300K062 30 38 2000 10 47 ±10
CT2220K30G_G B72540G0300K062 30 38 12000 20 47 ±10
CT1206K35G_G B72520G0350K062 35 45 400 8 56 ±10
CT1210K35G_G B72530G0350K062 35 45 2000 10 56 ±10
CT1206K40G_G B72520G0400K062 40 56 500 8 68 ±10
Multilayer varistors (MLVs)
Automotive G series
Page 5 of 51Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

Important notes at the end of this document.
1) Cmin and Cmax values are not specified for standard automotive series with load dump/ jump start specification.
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Maximum ratings (Top,max)
Automotive series with load-dump/ jump-start protection1)
Type Ordering code VRMS,max
V
VDC,max
V
Isurge,max
(8/20 µs)
A
Wmax
(2 ms)
mJ
WLD
(10
pulses)
J
Pdiss,max
mW
CT1206S14BAUTOG_G B72520G1140S262 14 16 200 600 1.5 8
CT1210S14BAUTOG_G B72530G1140S262 14 16 400 1600 3 10
CT1210K17AUTOG_G B72530G1170K062 17 22 400 1700 3 10
CT1206K20AUTOG_G B72520G1200K062 20 26 200 700 1.5 8
CT1210K20AUTOG_G B72530G1200K062 20 26 400 1900 3 10
CT0805K25AUTOG_G B72510G1250K062 25 31 80 300 1 5
CT1206K25AUTOG_G B72520G1250K062 25 31 200 1000 1.5 8
CT1210K25AUTOG_G B72530G1250K062 25 31 300 1700 3 10
CT2220K30AUTOG_G B72540G1300K062 30 34 1200 12000 12 30
Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Type VV
(1 mA)
V

Packing unit
pcs.
Type Ordering code
Single chip
0603 Cardboard 180 4000 CT0603K14G_G B72500G0140K060
0603 Cardboard 180 4000 CT0603K25G_G B72500G0250K060
0805 Blister 180 3000 CT0805K25AUTOG_G B72510G1250K062
0805 Blister 180 3000 CT0805K25G_G B72510G0250K062
0805 Blister 180 3000 CT0805K30G_G B72510G0300K062
1206 Blister 180 2000 CT1206K25AUTOG_G B72520G1250K062
1206 Blister 180 2000 CT1206K25G_G B72520G0250K062
1206 Blister 180 2000 CT1206K30G_G B72520G0300K062
1206 Blister 180 2000 CT1206K35G_G B72520G0350K062
1206 Blister 180 2000 CT1206K40G_G B72520G0400K062
1206 Blister 180 3000 CT1206K14G_G B72520G0140K062
1206 Blister 180 3000 CT1206K17G_G B72520G0170K062
1206 Blister 180 3000 CT1206K20AUTOG_G B72520G1200K062
1206 Blister 180 3000 CT1206K20G_G B72520G0200K062
1206 Blister 180 3000 CT1206S14BAUTOG_G B72520G1140S262
1210 Blister 180 2000 CT1210K20AUTOG_G B72530G1200K062
1210 Blister 180 2000 CT1210K20G_G B72530G0200K062
1210 Blister 180 2000 CT1210K25AUTOG_G B72530G1250K062
1210 Blister 180 2000 CT1210K25G_G B72530G0250K062
1210 Blister 180 2000 CT1210K30G_G B72530G0300K062
1210 Blister 180 2000 CT1210K35G_G B72530G0350K062
1210 Blister 180 3000 CT1210K14G_G B72530G0140K062
1210 Blister 180 3000 CT1210K17AUTOG_G B72530G1170K062
1210 Blister 180 3000 CT1210K17G_G B72530G0170K062
1210 Blister 180 3000 CT1210S14BAUTOG_G B72530G1140S262
2220 Blister 180 1000 CT2220K30AUTOG_G B72540G1300K062
2220 Blister 180 1000 CT2220K30G_G B72540G0300K062
Multilayer varistors (MLVs)
Automotive G series
Page 10 of 51Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.